CARY MEDICAL CENTER RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND INDEMNITY AND PARENTAL CONSENT AGREEMENT

Please read prior to check-in at the University of Maine at Presque Isle. This liability waiver must be signed prior to your participation in this event. ALL PARTICIPANTS MUST READ AND SIGN.

Amateur Athletic Waiver and Release of Liability

Participating in the Cary Medical Center Ride Aroostook event involves some inherent risk to the participant. In accordance with these inherent risks which include the riding of established bicycle routes as laid out by event organizers as well as all related activities and events the undersigned:

- 1. I, the undersigned as a participant or legal guardian of a minor participating in Ride Aroostook, Release, waive, discharge and covenant not to sue Cary Medical Center, its staff and volunteers, administrators, directors, agents, and other employees of the organization, other participants, sponsoring agencies sponsors, advertisers and if applicable, owners and leasers of premises used to conduct the event, all of which are hereinafter referred to as "releases" from demands, losses or damages on account of injury, including death or damage to property, caused or alleged to be caused in whole or in part by the negligence of the release or otherwise.
- 2. As a participant I recognize and understand that each person involved in this event will take part in activities that bring inherent risk of serious injury, including permanent disability and death, and severe social and economic losses which might result not only from their own actions, inaction or negligence of others, the rules of play, or the condition of the premises or of any equipment used. Other risks are also involved that are not known to us at the time or can not be predicted.
- 3. I, the undersigned, as a participant or legal guardian of a minor participating in Ride Aroostook, assume all the foregoing risks and accept the personal responsibility for damages following such injury, permanent disability or death.
- 4. I, the undersigned as a participant or legal guardian of a minor participating in Ride Aroostook also accept the personal responsibility to assess the various aspects of this event including equipment, facilities, and events. If I should determine that there exist unsafe elements I will immediately report them to the organizers of the event and refuse to participate.

The undersigned has read the waiver and release of liability and understands that they have given up substantial rights by signing it and sign it voluntarily. In addition, the undersigned certifies that they have read and understand the Ride Safety, Crash Prevention, and 'Rules of the Road' forms.

Signature:	Date:
-	